
 
 

 

 

 

1 6 6  W .  E V A N S  S T R E E T   |   P O  B O X  5 8 0 7   |   F L O R E N C E  S C   2 9 5 0 2 - 5 8 0 7   |   8 4 3 . 2 9 2 . 9 6 0 6  

 

 

Project: F L O R E N C E  C OU N T Y  E M S   
 [  B ID  NO .  31 - 14 /15  ]  

 

Addendum No.: TWO 
 

Date: June 12, 2015 
 

 
    

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION SHALL BE ADDED TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION SHALL BE ADDED TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION SHALL BE ADDED TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION SHALL BE ADDED TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:    
 

A. ARCHITECTURALARCHITECTURALARCHITECTURALARCHITECTURAL    

1. Refer to sheet A0.0-2 and Wall Type E3. 

a. At contractor’s option, 3 5/8-inch metal stud (18 gauge) may be used in lieu 
of 6 inch metal stud (18 gauge) at this wall type. 

 

B. ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL    

1. The lighting package as submitted for prior approval by R L Miller Co (Greer, SC), 
will be approved with the following exceptions as noted by the electrical 
engineer, Optima Engineering: 

a. A5 – Provide (3)-F28T8 lamps with (1) 1x32t8 ballast and (2) 2x32t8 ballast. 

b. A5EM - Provide (1) 1x32t8 ballast and (2) 2x32t8 ballast. 

c. HB3 – Provide (3) 2x54THHO Ballast 

d. HB3EM – Provide (3) 2x54THHO Ballast 

 
    
    

END OF ADDENDUM No. END OF ADDENDUM No. END OF ADDENDUM No. END OF ADDENDUM No. 2222    


